and which expires in various years through 2025.

NOTE 5 - LOSS PER SHARE

The following data show the amounts used in computing loss per share:

For the three ended March 31,
2006 2005

Net loss available to common
shareholders (numerator) (7,254) (1,188)

Weighted average number of common
shares outstanding
used in loss per share for the period
(denominator) 770,000 770,000

Dilutive loss per share was not presented, as the Company had no common stock equivalent shares for all periods
presented that would affect the computation of diluted loss per share.

NOTE 6 - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Edgar Filing: DOLPHIN PRODUCTIONS INC - Form 10QSB

16

The following pro forma consolidated statement of operations is presented for illustrative purposes only and is not
necessarily indicative revenue and results of the operations of the Group that actually would have been achieved has
the acquisition been completed on January 1, 2006 (Three months ended March 31, 2005: January 2001, 2005).

10

Edgar Filing: DOLPHIN PRODUCTIONS INC - Form 10QSB

17

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2006 (Stated in US Dollars)

Pro forma Pro forma
Company Innocom Adjustment Consolidated

$  $ $  $
Net sales - 10,507,316 - 10,507,316
Cost of sales - (9,252,817) - (9,252,817)

Gross profit - 1,254,499 - 1,254,499
Selling and distributing costs - (123,718) - (123,718)
Administrative and other
operating expenses (7,254) (88,646) - (95,900)

Income (loss) from operations (7,254) 1,042,325 - 1,034,881
Interest expenses, net - (335) - (335)

Income (loss) before taxes (7,254) 1,041,800 - 1,034,546
Income taxes - (172,934) - (172,934)

Net income (loss) (7,254) 868,866 - 861,612

Earnings per share 0.027

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE THREE ENDED MARCH 31, 2005 (Stated in US Dollars)

Pro forma Pro forma
Company Innocom Adjustment Consolidated

$  $  $  $
Net sales 675 4,882,270 - 4,882,945
Cost of sales - (3,405,369) - (3,405,369)

Gross profit 675 1,476,901 - 1,477,576
Selling and distributing costs - (317,995) - (317,995)
Administrative and other
operating expenses (1,863) (62,171) - (64,034)

Income (loss) from operations (1,188) 1,096,735 - 1,095,547
Other income - 125,624 125,624
Interest expenses, net - (3,176) - (3,587)

Income (loss) before taxes (1,188) 1,219,183 - 1,217,584
Income taxes - (204,221) - (204,221)

Net income (loss) (1,188) 1,014,961 - 1,013,363

Earnings per share 0.032

Edgar Filing: DOLPHIN PRODUCTIONS INC - Form 10QSB

18

11

Edgar Filing: DOLPHIN PRODUCTIONS INC - Form 10QSB

19

Notes:

a.  Income tax

The amount represents Hong Kong profits tax of 17.5% (2005: 17.5%) on the assessable profit of CCIL for the period.

BUCTCL is operating in the PRC and is eligible for tax holidays and concession and were exempted from the PRC
income tax for the period.

b.  Earnings per share

For the three ended March 31,
2006 2005

Net profit available to common
shareholders (numerator) 861,812 1,013,363